

NORTH BELLMORE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA – JULY 7, 2022

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

10. New Business

- 10.10 **BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Education approve a second amendment to the contract between the Board of Education of the North Bellmore UFSD and Helena McKenna, Director of Food Services, through June 30, 2026.
- 10.11 **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education approve a Memorandum of Employment between the North Bellmore Board of Education and Jack Newman, District Treasurer, for the 2022-23 school year.